Owner gives this undertaking to perform the obligations set out in this deed. 

AGREED TERMS 

1. INTERPRETATION 

The following definitions and rules of interpretation apply in this deed. 

1.1 Definitions: 

Access Management Contribution: the sum of £962.00 (nine hundred and 

sixty two pounds) towards the cost of delivering measures to avoid, or 

mitigate to an acceptable level, the harm caused to Pagham Harbour by the 

Development. 

Base Rate: the higher of 5% and the base rate from time to time of Barclays 

Bank plc. 

Commencement of Development: